The International Supply Chain Protection Organization Welcomes OWL Services as Preferred Partner

ISCPO Welcomes OWL Services as Preferred Partner to Enhance Supply Chain Security



Dallas, Texas Dec 23, 2024 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - The International Supply Chain Protection Organization (ISCPO) is proud to announce *OWL Services* as its newest preferred partner.

As a preferred partner, *OWL Services* will deliver significant value to ISCPO and its members. Renowned as the premier provider of sales, installation, program management, compliance, and service solutions for industrial, commercial fleet, and electric vehicle (EV) charging and fueling companies across North America, *OWL Services* brings a unique combination of expertise and innovation to the partnership.

This collaboration strengthens ISCPO's ability to offer cutting-edge solutions and insights to its diverse membership base, spanning industries such as *OWL Services'* extensive experience in EV infrastructure and fueling solutions aligns seamlessly with ISCPO's mission to unite security-focused professionals for collaboration and information sharing.

"On behalf of the ISCPO, I am thrilled to welcome OWL Services to our Preferred Partner Program," said Byron Smith, ISCPO Vice-Chairman. "OWL Services brings a proven track record of delivering innovative, integrated solutions tailored to the unique challenges of the supply chain industry. Their expertise aligns perfectly with our mission to promote security and best practices across the global supply chain. We look forward to the valuable contributions OWL Services will make to our members and the supply chain security community."

Together, ISCPO and *OWL Services* will explore innovative ways to enhance supply chain security, improve operational efficiency, and address the evolving challenges of global supply chain networks.

For more information on *OWL Services*, visit <u>owlservices.com</u>.

About OWL Services:

Based in Dallas, Texas, with over thirty-five offices and 1,800 field service professionals, OWL Services

Media Contact: Gisselle Pinon | Communications Manager, OWL Services

Email: gisselle.pinon@owlservices.com | Phone: +1 248 660 7387

About International Supply Chain Protection Organization (ISCPO):

The International Supply Chain Protection Organization (ISCPO) is a non-profit professional organization that connects members from across a wide array of sectors—from manufacturing, retail/wholesale/eCommerce, and distribution to risk management, law enforcement/legal, and logistics.

The organization was created in 2014 to promote, educate, and advocate supply chain security and protection through building strong networks and delivering exceptional leadership training, board representation, and industry support. www.iscpo.org

For more information about the ISCPO, email: info@iscpo.org



Media Contact

ISCPO

info@iscpo.org

5308 Sutton Circle

Source: https://www.iscpo.org/site/the-international-supply-chain-protection-organization-welcomes-owl-services-as-preferred-partner/

See on IssueWire